Re: IBEC Command Room

Jeff Lagreek

Mon 6/8/2020 7:35 PM

To:Peter Puglese <ppgglese@cityofinglewood.org>;

Will do.

Sergeant Jeff LaGreek

Sent from my iPhone X

On Jun 8, 2020, at 19:03, Peter Puglese <ppglese@cityofinglewood.org> wrote:

Ok-I'm trying to avoid the issues we are facing with the stadium with the arena. So let me know what things you may need that relate to infrastructure improvements or within the command room.

FYI – I did get the arena to commit to installing conduit from a hub into the arena.

From: Jeff Lagreek < jlagreek@cityofinglewood.org>

Sent: Monday, June 8, 2020 6:48 PM

To: Peter Puglese <ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org>

Subject: Re: IBEC Command Room

I would assume so. I'll have to reach out to Lt. Kirk and see.

Sergeant Jeff LaGreek

Sent from my iPhone X

On Jun 8, 2020, at 18:38, Peter Puglese cpuglese@cityofinglewood.org> wrote:

Ok. Haha (I'm not surprised)

Is it your anticipation that PD will have a command room at the arena? Which would be with FD, Public Works, and the internal arena security.,

From: Jeff Lagreek < ilagreek@cityofinglewood.org>

Sent: Monday, June 8, 2020 6:36 PM

To: Peter Puglese ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org>

Subject: Re: IBEC Command Room

Nope

Sergeant Jeff LaGreek

Sent from my iPhone X

On Jun 8, 2020, at 18:30, Peter Puglese <ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org> wrote:

Jeff – have you been in any talks, planning, or anything to that matter in relation to the Clippers Arena in respect to the Command Room and fiber entering the arena?

Peter Puglese
City of Inglewood Traffic Engineer
(310) 412 – 5333
ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org